Ring Power

Ring Power Corporation
500 World Commerce Parkway
St. Augustine, FL 32092

QUOTE PER THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

Quote Prepared For: 5/7/2019
City of Pinellas Park
(1) NEW CATERPILLAR 926M WHEEL LOADER

CONTRACT DETAILS
Florida Sheriff's Association
Bid # FSA18-VEH16.0
Specification # 33, 3.0 Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader and Options
Contract Dates: October 1, 2018 Through September 30, 2019
BASE MACHINE

BASE Caterpillar 926M Per Sheriff's Contract Specifications $139,837

TOTAL OF BASE MACHINE $139,837

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
430-2943
430-2821
430-2996
333-6528
430-2855
454-0609
430-3038
423-7152
423-7200
488-1112
342-0130
454-0589
366-6895
366-8148
348-2579
519-8081
345-2822

8E-4566

PREP PACK, UNITED STATES
HYD,2V,PIN-ON,STD LIFT
STEERING, STANDARD
DIFFERENTIAL, OPEN REAR
ENVIRONMENT, STANDARD
WEATHER, STANDARD

ENGINE - AR

CAB, STANDARD

SEAT, STANDARD

LIGHTS, STD HALOGEN

RADIO, READY

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
TIRES, 20.5R25 MX XTLA * L2
FENDERS, STANDARD
COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY
TOOLBOX, AUX, NONE

BUCKET, GP, 3.0YD3, PO
CUTTING EDGE, BOLT ON(4 PIECE)




SPECIFIED OPTIONS

430-2977 QUICK COUPLER, FUSION $2,752
521-3244 CAB, DELUXE $1,980
333-1369 RADIO, CD, DELUXE $632
377-5635 CAMERA, REAR VIEW $702
349-8165 GUARD, POWERTRAIN, LOWER $915
425-1425 GUARD, POWERTRAIN, SIDE $356
349-8163 GUARD, CRANKCASE $629
488-1113 LIGHTS, AUX HALOGEN $258
TOTAL OF SPECIFIED OPTIONS $8,224
NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS
333-1425 WARNING, BEACON, LED STROBE $262
430-2822 HYD, 2V, COUPLER READY, STD LIFT $535
0P-2407 ANTIFREEZE, -58F $246
349-7940 GUARD, DRIVESHAFT $605
SUB TOTAL $1,648
LESS 25% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT ($412)
TOTAL OF NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS $1,236
CAT WORK TOOLS
345-2822 BUCKET, GP, 3.0YD3, PIN ON ($6,310)
360-3320 BUCKET, GP, 2.7YD3, FUSION $6,996
SUB TOTAL $686
LESS 16% CWT SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT ($110)
TOTAL OF CAT WORK TOOLS $576
TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE $149,873 |

LEASE OPTIONS

RING POWER CORPORATION CAN ALSO PROVIDE FINANCING AND
LEASE OPTIONS THROUGH RING INVESTMENTS. THE CURRENT

GOVERNMENTAL RATE IS 5.25%. LEASE PRODUCTS WILL INCLUDE
A NON-APPROPRIATION CLAUSE IN THE EVENT THAT THE AGENCY

IS UNABLE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS DURING THE LEASE.

Best regards,

Alex Cottrill
Sales Representative
Ring Power Corporation



