

Ring Power Corporation

500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, FL 32092

QUOTE PER THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

Quote Prepared For: 5/7/2019

City of Pinellas Park

(1) NEW CATERPILLAR 926M WHEEL LOADER

CONTRACT DETAILS

Florida Sheriff's Association

Bid # FSA18-VEH16.0

Specification # 33, 3.0 Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader and Options

Contract Dates: October 1, 2018 Through September 30, 2019

BASE MACHINE

BASE	Caterpillar 926M Per Sheriff's Contract Specifications	\$139,837
	TOTAL OF BASE MACHINE	\$139,837

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

TVID CONTINUE OF ECHI ICA CITIONIO	
430-2943	PREP PACK, UNITED STATES
430-2821	HYD,2V,PIN-ON,STD LIFT
430-2996	STEERING, STANDARD
333-6528	DIFFERENTIAL, OPEN REAR
430-2855	ENVIRONMENT, STANDARD
454-0609	WEATHER, STANDARD
430-3038	ENGINE - AR
423-7152	CAB, STANDARD
423-7200	SEAT, STANDARD
488-1112	LIGHTS, STD HALOGEN
342-0130	RADIO, READY
454-0589	PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
366-6895	TIRES, 20.5R25 MX XTLA * L2
366-8148	FENDERS, STANDARD
348-2579	COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY
519-8081	TOOLBOX, AUX, NONE
345-2822	BUCKET, GP, 3.0YD3, PO
8E-4566	CUTTING EDGE, BOLT ON(4 PIECE)

SPECIFIED OPTIONS

430-2977	QUICK COUPLER, FUSION	\$2,752
521-3244	CAB, DELUXE	\$1,980
333-1369	RADIO, CD, DELUXE	\$632
377-5635	CAMERA, REAR VIEW	\$702
349-8165	GUARD, POWERTRAIN, LOWER	\$915
425-1425	GUARD, POWERTRAIN, SIDE	\$356
349-8163	GUARD, CRANKCASE	\$629
488-1113	LIGHTS, AUX HALOGEN	<u>\$258</u>
	TOTAL OF SPECIFIED OPTIONS	\$8,224
NON-SPECIFIED OP	TIONS	
333-1425	WARNING, BEACON, LED STROBE	\$262
430-2822	HYD, 2V, COUPLER READY, STD LIFT	\$535
0P-2407	ANTIFREEZE, -58F	\$246
349-7940	GUARD, DRIVESHAFT	<u>\$605</u>
	SUB TOTAL	\$1,648
	LESS 25% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	<u>(\$412)</u>

CAT WORK TOOLS

360-3320	BUCKET, GP, 2.7YD3, FUSION	<u>\$6,996</u>
	SUB TOTAL	\$686
	LESS 16% CWT SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	<u>(\$110)</u>
	TOTAL OF CAT WORK TOOLS	\$576

TOTAL OF NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS

TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE	\$149,873
-------------------------	-----------

LEASE OPTIONS

RING POWER CORPORATION CAN ALSO PROVIDE FINANCING AND LEASE OPTIONS THROUGH RING INVESTMENTS. THE CURRENT GOVERNMENTAL RATE IS 5.25%. LEASE PRODUCTS WILL INCLUDE A NON-APPROPRIATION CLAUSE IN THE EVENT THAT THE AGENCY IS UNABLE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS DURING THE LEASE.

\$1,236

Best regards,

Alex Cottrill
Sales Representative
Ring Power Corporation